

## Toy Lending Library of South Dakota- Creating Opportunities for Children Zero to Five Years Old to Enhance Their Learning Development Through Play

## Waiver:

In consideration of the right to check out and make use of the enclosed materials, the Borrower agrees to the following terms and conditions of use. The term "Toy Lending Library of South Dakota," as used herein, includes all directors, officers, employees, agents, volunteers, and affiliate organizations who contribute to the effort to make these materials available. The enclosed materials may not be suitable for children of all ages, and the Toy Lending Library of South Dakota expressly disclaims any warranty, express or implied, regarding their use. The Borrower assumes any risk of harm or loss relating to the materials as a condition of checking them out. The Borrower expressly agrees to waive and release any and all claims against the Toy Lending Library of South Dakota that may relate to or arise from their use. The Borrower further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Toy Lending Library of South Dakota for any harm, injury, or other loss or liability that may result from their use or possession. The Toy Lending Library of South Dakota takes reasonable efforts to clean, disinfect, and maintain the enclosed materials, but each Borrower assumes responsibility to inspect the individual components before providing them to children and all activity involving the materials should be supervised.

Signature:	Date:

Keep toys that are for ages 3, 4 and 5 years old away from children under 3 years old.

Questions? Contact us: <a href="mailto:director@toylendinglibrarysd.org">director@toylendinglibrarysd.org</a> or (605)215-0575